ﬂj oster
INSNIP
Kinship Training Program

Meeting Log

Meeting Location: 8691 W. Sahara Ave Las Vegas NV, 89117
If you will be late please call: (702) 546-9988.
To reschedule a missed meeting, please reach out to your family advocate.

Name

Address

City, State, Zip Code

Phone Number

Purpose of document: The purpose of this Meeting Log is to document your progress through
the Department of Family Services Kinship Training Program: An Educational Group Support
Program for Relative Caregivers.

Instructions: Bring this Meeting Log to every kinship meeting and at the completion of each
meeting have it signed by one of the Facilitators in order to document your attendance. Keep
this document for your records.

. . . . . . Date of Facilitator
M;g Kinship Training Program Meeting Title Meeting Signature

1 | Meeting 1: Welcome to the Kinship Program

2 | Meeting 2: Understanding Trauma, Separation, and Loss

3 | Meeting 3: How Trauma Impacts Behaviors

4 | Meeting 4: Building Nurturing Connections

5 | Meeting 5: Providing Normalcy & Achieving Permanency




Foster Kinship: Keep Home in the Family
Ins Ip 8691 W. Sahara Ave
Las Vegas NV, 89117

COMMUNITY RESOURCES FOR KINSHIP FAMILIES
Foster Kinship: Ongoing support, Licensing classes, Car Seat and CPR Classes, Application help,
information, and referrals. Helpline: (702) 546-9988 Website: www.FosterKinship.org

Foster Kinship Executive Director
Ali Caliendo Ali@FosterKinship.org

Kinship Institute Training Manager

Sasha Ritchie Sasha@FosterKinship.or
Kinship Institute Facilitators

Natalie Marquez Natalie@Fosterkinship.org

Jayne Rovianek Jayne@Fosterkinship.org
Michelle Rupe MRupe@Fosterkinship.org

Audrey Tarrant Audrey@Fosterkinship.org

In Home Family Advocate Supervisor

Berenice Blas-Juarez Berenice@Fosterkinship.org
Alisha McIntosh Alisha@Fosterkinship.org

In Home Family Advocate Team:

Jennifer Dominguez Jennifer@FosterKinship.org
MariaAgnes Jones Maria@Fosterkinship.org

Nani Leffall Nani@Fosterkinship.org

Ann Martinez Ann@FosterKinship.org

Katelynn Martinez Katelynn@Fosterkinship.org

Alberto Roman Alberto@Fosterkinship.org

Northern Nevada Navigator Program Manager
Jayne Rovianek Jayne@Fosterkinship.org

Foster Kinship’s Donation Center - Marcie’s Heart

Caregiver Corner - https://calendly.com/marcies-heart/

Diapers - 702-546-9988

Website: https://www.fosterkinship.org/donate/marcies-heart-donation-center/
Child Care Resources at Foster Kinship

Schedule Respite: Corina@Fosterkinship.org

Child/Youth Social Emotional Support Group: Childcare@Fosterkinship.org
Schedule CPR, Car Seat, or Kinship Classes

Sasha@Fosterkinship.or

Schedule TBRI Classes

Mrupe@Fosterkinship.org
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Foster Kinship: Keep Home in the Family
Ins Ip 8691 W. Sahara Ave
Las Vegas NV, 89117

Kinship Training Institute
www.fosterkinship.org/kinship-training-institute-landing/

Additional Foster Kinship Resources:

www.FosterKinship.org | FamilyAdvocate@FosterKinship.org | (702) 546-9988
Foster Kinship on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/FosterKinship/

Closed/Private Facebook Group for “Nevada Kinship Caregivers”:
https://www.facebook.com/groups/NVKinshipCaregivers/

Foster Kinship Resource Locator Tool:
http://www.fosterkinship.org/programs/kinship-resource-locator-tool/

DFS Kinship Licensing Supervisors

Brandy Hughes BGHughes@clarkcountynv.gov 702-455-3725
Cynthia Beaird Cynthia.Beaird@clarkcountynv.gov 702-455-8484
Lauren Soskin SoskinLa@clarkcountynv.gov 702-455-0597
DFS Kinship Licensing Technicians

Ana Uriate UriarteA@clarkcountynv.gov 702-455-4620
Nia Scott NiaJohnson@clarkcountynv.gov 702-455-8374
Naomi Tabon Tabonna@clarkountynv.gov 702-455-5701
Your DFS Contacts:

CPS Investigator:

Child(ren)’s Caseworker:

Licensing Technician:

Licensing/ICPC Worker :

Adoption/KinGAP Worker:
CASA:

CAP Attorney:
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Foster Kinship: Keep Home in the Family
lns Ip 8691 W. Sahara Ave
Las Vegas NV, 89117

Clark County Community Contacts:

Kinship Class Scheduling and Questions Contact your Licensing Technician or 702-455-7400
Foster Parent Champions Program 702-455-1149
Parenting Project, Advanced Training 702-455-5295
Kinship Licensing, General Information 702-455-7400
Child Protective Service Hotline 702-399-0081
Foster Care after Hours On-Call Worker 702-303-0473
Foster Care Payments (Fiscal Dept) 702-455-4757
Email: DFSFiscalservices@clarkcountynv.gov
Interpreter’s Office 702-455-1878, 671-4578, 455-1073
Peggy’s Attic (Clothing) 702-455-5424
Clark County Ombudsman, Tisa Evans 702-455-1046
Legal Aid Center for Southern Nevada 702-386-1070
CASA Program 702-455-4306
Child Find Project (Educational Assessment) 702-799-7463 or 702-765-1511
N.E.LS. (Early Intervention age 0-3) 702-486-7670
Family Court 702-455-2346
Foster Kinship CPR/Car Seat Classes 702-546-9988
Baby’s First Services 702-369-4357 ext. 1824 or 1233
Nevada Pep 702-388-8899
OPI Nevada www.OPINevada.org
CCSD Resources and FAQs http://ccsd.net/district/fag/

Las Vegas Urban League (Child Care Subsidy)

Decatur Office: 2470 N. Decatur Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89101

Phone: 702-455-0593

Website: http://www.lvccul.org/

WIC (Women, Infant, and Children)

Find the location closest to you: http://health.nv.gov/WIC_Locations.htm#clark
Phone: (800) 863-8942

Website: nevadawic.org
Child Focus Resources (Sibling Preservation)

http://camptobelong.org/camp-locations/camp-to-belong-nevada/
http://stjudesranch.org/what-we-do/
ICPC (Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children)

http://www.dcfs.state.nv.us./DCFS InterstatePlacement.htm
Nevada Licensing Regulations: NRS 424/NAC 424
http://www.leg.state.nv.us/nrs/NRS-424.html#NRS424Sec017
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DCFS Rural County Community Contact

Nevada Outreach - Pahrump —-------=--===-mmm oo 775-751-1118

Nevada Outreach - Tonopah —----------------mooooomooo oo 775-482-3016

Crisis Hotline —---------------omo oo 888-882-2873 /775-751-1118
Woman, Infants and Children (WIC)-----------------m-mmmmmmm oo 800- 863-8942

Frontier Community Action Agency- Winnemucca—------------------ 775-623-9003

Registering Children for School

Website: http://www.nye.k12.nv.us/

Rural County SNAP
https://nvsnap-ed.org/snap-ed-programs/programs-by-count

DCFS Agency Contacts:
Shelby Riley- DCFS Licensing Worker Shelby.Riley@dcfs.nv.gov
Lori Nichols - DCFS Licensing Supervisor  lnichols@dcfs.nv.gov

Washoe County Community Contacts:

RAVE- respite care for whole family

775-684-1950
775-684-1967

775-787-3520

Northern NV Dream Center (Food/Clothing—---------=--==---=---m-cooooooe 775-443-4090

Ron Wood FRC —==--==-mmmmmmm oo oo oo

--775- 884-2269

Community Chest, Inc. (Food Pantry) —------=---=---=-mmmommo oo 775-847-9311

The Children’s Cabinet - Reno, Carson City, Las Vegas, & Elko
Website: https://www.childrenscabinet.org/contact-us/
Phone: 800-753-5500

Your Agency Contacts:
CPS Investigator:

Child(ren)’s Caseworker:

Kinship Liason/ICPC Worker:

Adoption/KinGAP Worker:

CASA:

CAP Attorney:
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